

210 N. Park Ave. Winter Park, FL 32789

P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Tel: 407-740-8575 Fax: 407-740-0613 tmi@tminc.com May 1, 2007 Via Overnight Delivery **FILED**³ MAY 2 2007

Ms. Colleen M. Dale, Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission Office of the Public Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

Missouri Public Service Commission

RE: Adoption Notice for AmeriVision Communications, Inc. d/b/a LifeLine Communications, d/b/a Affinity 4

Dear Ms. Dale:

Enclosed for filing are the original and two (2) copies of an Adoption Notice submitted on behalf of AmeriVision Communications, Inc. d/b/a LifeLine Communications. The Company is adding a d/b/a Affinity 4. Also enclosed is a copy of the Registration of Fictitious Name from the State of Missouri. The Company requests an effective date of June3, 2007.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided for this purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to me at 407-740-3001 or via email to the total tot

Sincerely

Thomas M. Forte Consultant to AmeriVision Communications, Inc.

TMF/ks

cc:	Kelly Franks – AmeriVision
	Missouri Office of Public Counsel
file:	AmeriVision – MO
tms:	MOo0702



.

. .

State of Missouri

Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322 Jeffermen City, MO 65102 File Number: 200509554013 X00651115 Date Filed: 04/05/2005 Expiration Date: 04/05/2010 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

Registration of Fictitious Name (Submit with filing fee of \$7) (Must be typed or printed)

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the filing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo)

The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

Business name to be registered:	Affinity 4
Business Address:	One Broadway Executive Park, 201 NW 63rd St., Ste. 200
(P.O. Box may only be used in addition :	to a physical street oldress)
City, State and Zip Code:	Oklahoma City, OK 73116

The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.):

Name of Owners, Individual or Business Entity Communications, Inc.	Street and Number One Broadway Executive Park 201 NW 63rd St., Ste. 200	City and State Oklabora City, OK	Zip Code 73116	Percentage of ownership must equal 100% 300%
				Percentage of

in Affirmation	thereof, the	facts stated	above are true	and correct :	
The conduct second second	فالمستعم والمستعلية		and the the state of the second		

The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the provided under Section 575.060 RSMo)

Steve Halliday, President, CEO & Secretary	3/3/05	
Printed Name	Dave	
State of Missouri Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s)	Dau	
T0509542841	Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Corp. 56 (01/05)	
	Printed Name State of Missouri Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s) T0509542841	

STATEMENT

RE: Use of Fictitious Name in Business

The undersigned hereby state(s) that he/they will conduct or operate a business in the state of South Dakota under the firm name and style of <u>Affinity 4</u>

that the main office of said business is at _____One Broadway Executive Park, 201 NW 63rd St., Ste. 200 Oklahoma City, OK 73116

and that the name, post office address and residence address of each person owning or having an

interest in said business are as follows:

Dated this day of A.D. 2005 UDBOLLA LONI Woodley, CFO/TRASUR STATE OF Oklahoma) SS COUNTY OF Oklahoma) Lone Woodley being first duly sworn, says that he/they has/have read the foregoing sta contents thereof and that the same is true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of Opick , 2005. 	e Broadway Executive Park 1 NW 63rd St., Ste. 200
STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF Oklahoma) SS COUNTY OF Oklahoma) Lone Woodley being first duly sworn, says that he/they has/have read the foregoing str contents thereof and that the same is true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of April ,	Lahoma City, OK 73116
STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF Oklahoma) SS COUNTY OF Oklahoma) Low Woodley being first duly sworn, says that he/they has/have read the foregoing sta contents thereof and that the same is true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of April ,	
STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF Oklahoma) Low Woodley being first duly sworn, says that he/they has/have read the foregoing sta contents thereof and that the same is true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of Opile ,	e r
COUNTY OF Oklahoma) Low Woodley being first duly sworn, says that he/they has/have read the foregoing sta contents thereof and that the same is true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of Opile ,	
being first duly sworn, says that he/they has/have read the foregoing st contents thereof and that the same is true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of April ,	·
contents thereof and that the same is true. Subscribed and swom to before me this 13 day of April ,	
Subscribed and swom to before me	tement and know(s) the
his 13 day of april ,	
2005	
Aciille Calle Notary Public + 02.004.910	
This statement was prepared by Macoie Spali, , at 120 :	

SO327 - CT Syman Chille

-

.1

- ----

State of the second second

. . .





AFFINITY 4 **#48-05**

